

RSA No. 484 of 2000

18.03.2019 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 2, 3, 6 (a) to 6 (d).

Subject to requisite steps being taken, within one week, by the learned counsel for appellant, for begetting effectuation of service upon the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.7, thereafter, notice be issued upon the afore LRs of deceased respondent No.7, returnable within three weeks thereafter. List after completion of service upon LRs of deceased respondent No.7.

18th March, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**