

RSA No. 484 of 2000

21.12.2019 Present: Mr. S.D Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sukrit Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2,3,6(a) to 6(c).

CMP(M) No. 221 of 2019

During the pendency of the instant appeal before this Court, co-respondent No.6 (d) Savitri Devi, died on 28.11.2018. Since the substitution of deceased co-respondent No. 6(d) by her LRs, is, imperative for a continuation of the lis, hence the application is allowed. Consequently, the LRs of deceased co-respondent No. 6(d), enumerated in paragraph 4 of the application, contents whereof stand supported by an affidavit, are, permitted to be substituted in her place. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 484 of 2000

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week. Notice be issued to the newly impleaded LRs of deceased co-respondent No. 6(d), on steps being taken within one week, returnable within three weeks thereafter.

21<sup>st</sup> December, 2019  
(priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.