

**RSA No. 484 of 2000**

16.3.2021

Present: Mr. S.D. Gull, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No. 1, 2, 3, 6(a) to 6(c).

The order, of, 21.12.2019 be complied with, within two weeks, and thereafter notices be made returnable upon LRs of deceased respondent No. 6(d), returnable within three weeks. List after completion of service.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**March 16, 2021**  
(Kalpana)

