

Ramesh Chand Vs Ram Dei & Ors

RSA No.484 of 2000

10.05.2022 Present: Mr. S.D.Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 3, 6(a) to 6(c).

As per office report, despite grant of sufficient opportunities, the appellant has not taken steps either for service of unserved respondents or in respect of serving the legal heirs of the deceased respondents. By way of last opportunity, subject to costs of Rs.1000/-, the appellant is permitted to do the needful within a period of three weeks from today. Failing which, appropriate order shall be passed on the next date of hearing. The costs of Rs.1000/- shall be deposited with the H.P. High Court Bar Association Welfare Fund. In case the requisite steps are taken within the aforesaid period, then follow up action shall be taken.

List after six weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 10, 2022
(R.Atal)