

Ramesh Chand Versus Ram Dei & Ors.

RSA No.484 of 2000

05.07.2022 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 3, 6(a) to 6(c).

CMP No.6461 of 2022

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The serial number at which the deceased late Sh. Om Prakash was figuring, be read as Sr. No.3 and his legal heirs be read as figuring at Sr. Nos.3(a) to 3(d). Amended memo of parties in terms of the correction has already been filed. The same is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.6724 of 2022

The mesne profit amounting to Rs.16,000/- deposited by the applicant/appellant through the cheque dated 25.05.2022, bearing No.062289, is accepted in terms of order dated 01.06.2016. The amount be invested appropriately.

The application stands disposed of.

July 05, 2022
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge