

**Ramesh Chand Vs. Rashmi Devi (deceased)
through her LRs and others.**

RSA No. 484 of 2000

22.09.2023 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 3 and 6(a) to 6(c).

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.7(a) have not been taken. Let the steps be taken within one week. If the steps being taken within the aforesaid period, notice be issued to the said respondent returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 22, 2023
(Chander)