

Ramesh Chand vs. Ram Dei and others.

RSA No. 484 of 2000

29.05.2024 *Present:* None for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b),2,3 and 6(a) to 6(c)

Notice issued for the service of proposed legal representatives No. 7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii) have not been received back. Let fresh notices be issued to these proposed legal representatives through ordinary manner as well as through dasti, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

May 29, 2024
(veena)