

Ramesh Chand Vs. Ram Dei & Ors.

**RSA No.484 of 2000**

11.07.2024

Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and 6(a) to 6(c).

**CMP(M) No.1464 of 2023**

Let, steps, as per order dated 29.05.2024, for the service of the proposed LRs of respondent No.7(a), be taken, within a period of seven days, from today. Thereafter, notices against the proposed LRs of respondent No.7(a) be issued for 05.09.2024.

July 11, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**