

Ramesh Chand Vs. Ram Dei & Anr.

RSA No.484 of 2000

09.12.2024

Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and 6(a) to 6(c).

CMP No.23356 of 2024

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to serve proposed LRs No.7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii), by way of publication in the newspaper.

The above-named proposed LRs of respondent No.7(a) have been mentioned in the application, which has been filed, under Order XXII Rule 4 of CPC, for bringing on record LRs of respondent No.7(a)-Sh. V.D. Indu.

Considering the factual position, as mentioned, in the application, this Court is of the view that proposed LRs No.7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii) cannot be served by way of ordinary process. As such, application, under consideration, is allowed.

Let, notice of the application, bearing CMP(M) No.1464 of 2023, against proposed LRs No.7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii), be published for 10.03.2025, in the newspaper 'Dainik Jagran (Delhi Edition)'. The necessary expenses be deposited, within a period of seven days, from today.

The publisher of the newspaper is directed to send the printed material to proposed LRs No.7(a)(i) to

7(a)(iii), on their given address, under postal certificate and proof, whereof, be submitted to this Court, along with tear sheet of the printed material.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

December 09, 2024

(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge