

Ramesh Chand vs. Ram Dei and others
RSA No.484 of 2000

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) 1(b), 2, 3 and 6(a) to 6(c).

CMP(M) No. 1464 of 2023

Notice of the application in terms of order dated 09.12.2024 was to be published for 10.03.2025 in the newspaper "Dainik Jagran" (Delhi Edition). Necessary expenses were to be deposited within a week thereafter. Necessary expenses stand deposited.

However, from a perusal of the cause title, it is evident that the legal heirs of respondent No. 7(a) i.e. 7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii), all are residents of Roorkee.

In view thereof, the publication in terms of order dated 09.12.2024 should take place in the "Dainik Jagran" Roorkee Edition of Uttarakhand.

In view of the aforesaid, let the notice for service of the proposed LRs of respondent No. 7(a) i.e. 7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii), be published for 30.04.2025 in the newspaper "Dainik Jagran" (Roorkee Edition), Uttarakhand.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 10, 2025
tarun