

**Ramesh Chand Vs. Ram Dei & Ors.**

**RSA No.484 of 2000**

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and 6(a) to 6(c).  
Steps for the service of respondents No.7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii) be taken within one week. On taking such steps, issue notices to them, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)