

**Ramesh Chand Vs. Ram Dei(deceased)  
through LRs and Ors.**

**RSA No.484 of 2000**

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and 6(a) to 6(c).

Previously, when respondents No.7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii) were sought to be impleaded by way an appropriate application under Order 22, in the same, they were served by way of publication.

In the aforesaid facts and attending circumstances, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to move an appropriate application for serving the said respondents by way of publication in the appeal. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)