

Ramesh Chand vs. Ram Dei (deceased)
through LRs and others

RSA No. 484 of 2000

17.10.2025

Present: Mr. S.D.Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a), 1(b), 2,3 and 6(a) to 6(c).

CMP No. 23459 of 2025

The present application has been filed by the
applicant/appellant for the substituted service i.e. by way of
publication of respondents No.7 (a)(i) to respondents No. 7
(a) (iii).

Since, the averments made in the application
are duly supported by an affidavit, therefore, the present
application is allowed.

Respondents No.7 (a)(i) to respondents No. 7
(a) (iii) are ordered to be served through substituted
service i.e. by means of publication in the daily newspaper
circulating in the area and addresses as given in the
application. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 484 of 2000

Henceforth, name of Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate, be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the
respondent.

List after four weeks.

(Ramesh Verma)
Judge

October 17, 2025 (Nisha)