

RSA No. 484 of 2000

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Amrit vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate for respondent.

Steps for service of respondents No.
7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii) by way of publication in the
daily newspaper have been taken. Let notices to
these respondents be issued through publication
in 'Dainik Jagran' Dehrardun Uttarakhand for
30.12.2025 on the steps so taken.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.11.2025
(Shalini)