

RSA No.484 of 2000

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Amrit vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate for respondent.

Notices issued to respondents No. 7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii) by way of publication have been validly published in “Danik Jagran” (Dehradun, Uttrakhand) in its issue dated 04.12.2025. However, none is present on behalf of respondents No. 7(a)(i) to 7(a)(iii), therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte. Let the appeal be processed further for the purpose of hearing.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.12.2025
(Shalini)