

**Ramesh Chand vs. Ram Dei (deceased)
through LRs & ors.**

RSA No. 484 of 2000

7.3.2026 Present: Ms. Kamlesh, Advocate, vice Mr. S.D. Gill,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and 6(a) to 6(c).

In view of the request made by the learned vice
counsel representing the appellant, the matter is adjourned
for some another date.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

7th March, 2026
(Chander)