

**Ramesh Chand vs. Ram Dei (deceased)
through LRs & Ors.**

RSA No. 484 of 2000

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. S.D. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate for respondents
No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3(a) to 3(d) and 6(a) to 6(c).

Respondents No. 7 (a) (i) to 7(a) (iii) proceeded
against ex-parte vide order dated 24.11.2025.

Respondents No. 7(b) (i) & 7(b) (ii) proceeded
against exparte vide order dated 19.04.2023.

Respondent No.8 though served for 18.04.2001
but none appeared on her behalf.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(Nikita)